SWITCH B SOUNDS
N° TONE TONE TYPE F(Hz) TIMES DESCRIPTION DIP SWITCH
1 INTERMITTENT  490 0.5s ON/1s OFF GENERAL PURPOSE – WARNING 0 0 0 0 0
2 BI-TONE  480 – 610 0.5s/0.5s GENERAL PURPOSE – EVACUATION 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 LINEAR  610 – GENERAL PURPOSE – EVACUATION 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 LINEAR  500  –  GENERAL PURPOSE 1 1 0 0 0
5 LINEAR  970 – BS5839–1:2002 0 0 1 0 0
6 SWEEP  500 – 1200  CICLE 3.75s/0.25s OFF AS2220 1 0 1 0 0

Toutes les dimensions sont en mm, sauf indication contraire
NOT TO BE DISPOSED OF AS COMMON WASTE - NO ELIMINAR  COMO DESECHO URBANO - NE PAS ELIMINER COMME DECHET  URBAIN
TO BE INSTALLED BY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL ONLY
LA INSTALACIÓN SÓLO DEBE SER REALIZADA POR PERSONAL  CUALIFICADO - L’INSTALLATION DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉE P AR PERSONNEL QUALIFIÉ
2645 Federal Signal Drive        University Park, IL 60484     United States
Phone: 708-534-4756       Fax: 708-534-4852       www.federalsignal-indust.com       elp@federalsignal.com
E162485
AUD. AND VIS. APPLIANCE
ENCLOSURE TYPE 3R
FOR INDOOR/OUTDOOR
5 5
1 2 2 2
3
3 3
WIRING/CABLEADO/CÂBLAGE BASES LT PNP (12÷24V DC) and BASES HT (120÷240V AC)
SLMBD-PNP-012-024    12÷24V DC
SLMBW-PNP-012-024   12÷24V DC
SLMBP-PNP-012-024    12÷24V DC
SLMBD-120-240    120÷240V AC
SLMBW-120-240   120÷240V AC
SLMBP-120-240    120÷240V AC
–
+
SLMBS-012-024 / SLMBD-012-024 / SLMBW-012-024 / SLM BT-012-024 / SLMBP-012-024                                                  12÷24V DC/AC
2 1 3
WIRING/CABLEADO/CÂBLAGE BASES LT (12-24V DC/AC)
C ÷ 1 (only SLM600 version): LED flashing light
C ÷ 1 (únicamente para la versión SLM600): Luz intermitente de LED

–
+
LT PNP: LOWER POS.
N
L
HT: LOWER POS. 5
–
+
1
C ÷ 1
C ÷ 2
C ÷ 3
LOWER POS.
UPPER POS.
LOWER POS. UPPER POS.
SLMBT-PNP-012-024      12÷24V DC SLMBT-120-240          120÷240V AC
(only SLM600 version): LED flashing light
(únicamente para la versión SLM600): Luz intermitente de LED
(seulement pour version SLM600): Lumière à LED clignotante
LED flashing light (SLM600 version) + SWITCH A sound